ORAC

SPARE PARTS
MANUAL -




Computer Numerically Controlled (CNC) British built Bench Training Lathe.

ORAC manufactured by Denford Machine Tools is a CNC Lathe designed

specifically for technical training. ORAC incorporates the latest micro-processor

using a visual display unit and audio cassette deck instructing step by step

programming. An RS232C link will interface ORAC to printers, paper tape punch
units and computors.

T e s s e e Dy s e yer= = 25 o S (o e e e o £t L T o

Feedrates.

Circular Interpolation.
Absolute/Incremental,
throughout program.
Manual Program Stop.
Do-Loop facility allowing canned cycles for
turning, facing, pecking and grooving.
Sub-routine facility.

Screwcutting from .35-3.5 mm Pitch 8-70 TPI.
Floating Program Datum.

99 Block Memory.

Tool Offsets for up to 10 tools with tool wear
compensation.

Programmable Dwell 0-99 secs.

4 Auxiliary Outputs.

4 Programmable Inputs.

System Resolution 0.01 mm (0.0004").

SAFETY FEATURES

Key Operated Isolator Switch, Membrane Keyboard,
Chuck Guard, Axes Limit Switches - (adjustable on Z
Axis), Electronic Shear Key built into Spindle
Controller, Diagnostic Fault Finder.

EXTRA EQUIPMENT

A Full Range of Optional Equipment and Accessories
are available including: Printers, Plotters, Computers,
Software for Apple 1l, BBC Acorn, Epson HX20,
Commodore, Pet, Paper Tape Punch Units and Porta
Progs.

= ik
N =

Inch/mm  programming

— —
o

—_
CoOoNOO

N
=4

N NN
eN =

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
CNC CONTROL SYSTEM MECHANICAL
1. Self contained Console. SwingOverBed ..............c.oooiiiin.. 200 mm (8")
2. Green on Black 5” V.D.U. with outlets to external Swing Over Cross-slide................... 115 mm (472")
T.V. and Monitor. Distance betweenCentres .............. 400 mm (15%4")
3. Touch Tone Alpha Numeric Keyboard allowing full ~ Spindle Speed (Stepless) ................... 0-2000 rpm
manual data input. SpindleBore ...l 20mm (1%16")
4. Mini Magnetic Cassette Unit for program and tool SpindleTaper ... No.3
offset storage. Tailstock Taper ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn No.2
5. RS232C Interface, for connection with computors, TAPEFS. . siviomssnssssnomommmennsssssnssssmmmpu: 20:1-1:20
paper tape punch units and printers, etc. BRAATH. = & 50 et 0,80 0 5 6 5 5 Gousaiiaing 5o v s 56085 o 2 mm to 3000 mm
6. Axis Jog on both axes with fast, slow and 0.01 mm Bed ......ocvinenssagiss s Hardened and Ground Ways
increments. X AxisBallscrew................. 8 mm dia. 2.5 mm Pitch
7. Programmable Feedrate 0-1200 mm/min (48 inch/ Z AxisBallscrew ................. 16 mm dia. 5 mm Pitch
min). Toolpost.- Quick Change with repeatability 0.0001", 40
8. Programmable Spindle Speed 0-2000 rpm:. different locations.
9. Feedrate and Spindle Speed Override. Mechanical Resolution ............... 0.01 mm (0.0004")
10. Linear Interpolation with vectorially correcting  Machine Dimensions:-

Width 560 mm (22")

Length 920 mm (36")
Weight 140 Kiles (310 Ibs)

Height 540 mm (21")

ELECTRICAL

50Hz -1 phase 240 volts

60 Hz - 1 phase 220 volts

Spindle Motor

Y2 H.P. A.C. 0.37 kw 380-420 V 1.3 A incorporating A.C.
Frequency Changer.

Axes Motors

Stepper Motors - 200 Steps/Rev D.C.2.9V 3.1 A.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

RS 232C Link, Quick Change Toolpost and Holder, Self
Centring 3 Jaw Chuck, Set of Outside Jaws, Installation,
Maintenance and Instruction Manual, Spare Parts List,
Map Light, Audio Cassette Deck and Headphone
Outlet, Audio Instruction Tape, Video Instruction Film,
Solar Calculator, Co-Axial T.V. Socket for V.D.U., Lathe
Maintenance Tools, Mini Magnetic Cassette for
Program Storage, Test Program with Component,
Operator Training.

MACHINE TOOLS

DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED, BIRDS ROYD, BRIGHOUSE, WEST YORKSHIRE Phone: 0484 712264 Telex: 517478




ORAC

[ PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS |

" HEADSTOCK & SPINDLE

BED & SADDLE DRIVE

SADDLE & CROSS SLIDE DRIVE
TOP & SWIVEL SLIDE

SPINDLE DRIVE

CABINET & SLIDING GUARD

TAILSTOCK
TRANSFORMER BOX
POWER CHUCK
ROBOT ATTACHMENT

INTERLOCKING GUARD

COLLET ATTACHMENT

QUICK CHANGE TOOLPOST
INDEXING TOOLPOST

AC 100/100

AC 100/200
AC 100/300
AC 100/400
AC 100/500
AC 100/600

AC 100/700
AC 1Ol
AC 103
AC 104

AC 105

AC 107

TP 100
TP 110



IF IN DOUBT ASK. 4BAXIf2 @k‘_,jﬁ

ACIO0/608 A

| 450024 ROSS COURTNEY

P4 Al KITS @

AC100/600

[ DRG. No.

DRAWN | TRACED ICNECKEDlA’"Ov!DI DATE SCALE
'\/ Er" -

MaX6 @ —]
AX 14®
/]
\ ~ \
§ \
\\ \
\ \
\
N\
0 4]
ACI00/607
o~
<
AC 100/602 A
6BAX3/8@ !
LIMITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS MATL.
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. OTHERWISE STATED. MATL. SIZE
R T ANGULAR £§° 3 PLACE DECIMAL £ 005 No. REQD.
S : = . FRACTIONAL & ‘000" 4 MACE DECMWAL & 0005 | MACHNE AT 79

ALTERATIONS : ) GRIND AT G’

DRAWING No.




'ORAC'

PART Noe

AC.100/601A

' 602A
603
604
605
6064
607
6084
609
610
611A
612A
618

CH.219
292
504A
3054
351

DESCRIPTION

SLIDING GEAR
SPEAKER

SPEAKER GRILL
KNOB

EARPHONE (EXTRA)

CABINET AND SLIDING GUARD

DESCRIPTION

CABINET

CABINET BASE

END DRIVE HOUSING
END DRIVE COVER
VENTILATION PANEL

REAR DOOR

SLIDING GUARD

TOP SLIDING RAIL
BOTTOM RAIL

GUARD CLAMP PIATE

GUARD RETAINING CHANNEL
DIVIDING PANEL

DENFORD LABEL
'ORAC! NAMEPIATE
EARPHONE PLATE
T.V. SOCKET PLATE
MAINS SUPPLY PIATE

VANUFACTURER & REF

APEX ENTERPRISE
RADIO SPARES 248/599
UNICAR 1-05.071
ELESA VTR 40B 1B
EAGLE SE 500N

AC.100/4600

COMPUTER No.

55501430
248/599

55501432
55501214
55501442

FHHEFEHFRF HHEHPHH ﬁ

el e ol o

3
HENMOH L<



Een hY

'ORAC! CABIINET AND SLIDING GUARD AC.100/600 qQrY
AC.100/601A CABINET 1
6024 CABINET BASE 1
603 END DRIVE HOUSING 1
604 END DRIVE COVER 1
605 VENTILATION PANEL 1
606A
607 REAR DOOR 1
6084 SLIDING GUARD 1
609 TOP SLIDING RAIL 1
610 . BOTTOM RAIL 1
6114 GUARD CLAMP PLATE 1
6124 GUARD RETAINING CHANNEL 1
613" % SWITCH BRACKET 1
614" % GUARD STUD 1
615 % BUNDY TUBE ADAPTOR 2
616 # SWITCH GUARD 1
617 » REED SWITCH SPACER 2
618 DIVING PANEL 1
619 # BUNDY TUBE 1
CH.219 DENFORD IABEL 1
292 1ORAC! NAKEPLATE 1
304A EARPHONE PIATE 1
3054 T.V. SOCKET PLATE 1
351 MAINS SUPPLY PIATE 1
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF. NO. OFF
GUARD HANDLE ROSS COURTNEY 450024 1.
SLIDERS W & S KERN GLIDE-A-LONG(NYLON) 2-
TRACK W & S KERN (SEE AC. 100/609) 1.
SPEAKER RADIO SPARES 248/599 2.
SPEAKER GRILL A1 KITS P4 5.
EARPHONES (EXTRA) EAGIE SE 500N 1 Pair .
SKT CAP HEADS M6 x 10 17 .
SKT C/SUNK M4 x 10 8.
" " 2BA x % 5.
" " 4BA x 5/16 3.
" " 6BA x 3 4.
SKT BUTTON HEAD 2BA x & 6 «
CHEESE HEAD 2BA x % 10 .
HEX NUTS M4 . 4 .
WASHER M4 , 8 .
% REED SWITCH RS 338-74 2
% ACTUATOR MAGNET RS 338-759 2

%__ EXTRA EQUIPMENT.




DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED

PARTS LIST 'ORAC' TRANSFORMER

AC.101/1 - TRANSFORMER BOX
2 TRANSFORMER BOX LID

AC.100/211.A. WASHER 1
CH.329¢ PANEL PLATE 1
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF. NO.
TRANSFORMER I.L.P. XA 0375 1
SWITCH R.Se’ 338 - 529 1
FUSE HOLDER R.S. 412 - 863 1

. FUSE HOLDER R.S. 412 - 021 1
STRAIN BUSH R.S. 542 - 894 )
CABLE TIE BASE R.S. 543 - 901 1
PLUG R.S. 488 - 208 1
TERMINAL BLOCK KLIPPON 2435-2 4
SCREWED ROD M8 - 120 LONG 1
HEX NUT STD. M8 2
SOCKET R.S. 489-245 1
V.D.R. F.E.C. 1

V275LA40A



10RAC !

PART NO .
AC103/ 1
2

S

CH 378

DESCRIPTION

@

CHUCK
VALVE

FILTER

GAUGE

SELF GRIP ADAP'TOR
" " !

"
1"
1
1"

" BEND
"o BEND

nooon
" RFDUCER

S‘IILCH VALVE
INILON TUBE
LEGEND PLATE
BRACKET

ATR ILOCK
SOLENOID VALVE

ELBOW

TUBING SILEEVES

tt

RUTS

DESCRIPTION

MAIN SPINDIE
CHUCK BACKPIATE
SPINDLE PIPE ERACKFT

HEADSTOCK MHAMEPLATE

MANUFACTURTR & REF

RICHARD,.R.LEADER
SCHRADER B43004PP054
n " BO6-101-AZKD
non . 18-.013-009
ENOTS 97053102
97053104
" 97100502
" 97110102 ;
" Q7110104 L
" g7151727
" 33224000
4mm & 6rmm DIA
R.R . LEADER S/P15435/6
" x 18-001-053

woon DM / 240 1A
ENOTS 36055510
SN 35050104
"N 26050004

POWER CHUCK

AC 103

SEE ALSO IRGS

AC 103
AC 103A
AC 103B

TUBE® FITTING LAYQUT
CIRCULIT DIAGRAM
EXTRA MACHINING OPERATIONS

Y
1
1
1
1
COMPUTER loe QTY
55500050 1
555000504 1
1" 1 l
] " 1
1] 1] 3
"oow 6
n 1" 4
L] ] 1
1 n 1
1 ] 1
" n 2
1 n
1" n 2
ft f" 1
555000508 1
55500050C 1
1
2
2




C

. PART No
AC 104/ 1

B G

DESCRIPTION

ROBOT ARNM

10RAC!

ROBOT ATTACHMENT

DESCRIPTION

BAR RACK BASE
BAR RACKS
GUARD PUSH
ROBOT JAWS

MANUFACTURER & REF

MITSUBISHI RM-501
MOVEMASTER

AC 104

COMPUTER No

55501814

[ao B SRR



— - , . . , e
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS, BRIGHOUSE,W.YORKSHIRE, | ORAC INTERLOCKING GUARD A.M. - 5,2.86 | DRAWING No. AC 105 -




I
AC105/2 @

BUNDY TUBE

C105/% ¢ T0/611A

55501431

- MLX12 @

55501214

AC 100/6088B

DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS, BRIGHOUSE, W.YORKSHIRE,

ORAC

INTERLOCKING GUARD

DRAWN

AM.

DATE
' 5.2.86

DRAWING No. AC 105




PART No.
AC 105/1

SO i 0

AC 100/608B
6114
615

DESCRIPTION

ICRO SWITCH
TRACK

ZioR

TURE

CILITE BUSH

'ORAC'

INTERIOCKING GUARD

DESCRIPTION

KNOCK OFF SUPPORT BRACKET
K1'0CK OFF :

ROD SUPPORT BLOCK

ROD

- BEARIRG HOUSIKG

STOP
TUBE ADAPTOR

SLIDING GUARD
GUARD CILAMP PLATE
BUKDY TUBE ADAPTOR

VANUFACTURER & REF

BURGESS KB5EQR

WIDKEY 2012-FN X 35%"

ELEZSA VTR 40B M8

BUIDY 5/16" OD.X 13%"

MANCANESE RRONZE
%"X%" Xl"

AC 105

CCMPUTER lo.

55500380 -
55501431
55501214

555001948

Pfﬁwndtotara I?%

-

® HHHH|§



PART No.
AC 105/1

OO RN

AC 100/608B

611A
615

DESCRIPTION

¥ICRO SWITCH
TRACK

KI'0B

TUBE

OILITE BUSH

'ORAC'

INTERLOCKING GUARD

DESCRIPTION

KNOCK OFF SUPPORT BRACKET
KIMOCK OFF

ROD SUPPORT BLOCK

ROD

- BEARING HOUSING

STOP

SLIDING GUARD
GUARD CLAMP PILATE
BUNDY TUBE ADAPTOR

MANUFACTURER & REF

BURGESS KBSEQR

WIDNEY 2012-FN X 354"

ELZSA VTR 40B M8

BUNDY 5/16" OD.X 13%"

VMANGANESE RRONZE
_}z__ﬂx.g_n Xl"

AC 105

QTY
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
COMPUTER TNo. QTY
55500380 - 1
55501431 1
55501214 1
1
55500194B 2




PART No.
AC 107/1
2
3

ML 107/3

DESCRIPTION

HANDWHEEL
COLLET
f

f
1"
n
n
fn
n
n
"
n
1
f
"

ORAC COLIET ATTACHMENT

DESCRIPTION

DRAWBAR
DRAWBAR EXTENSION
HANDWHEEL

COLLET ADAPTOR

MANUFACTURER & REF

RENCOL 325 (AC 107/3)
327 0.l25"
" 0.1875"
" 0.25011
" 0.3125"
" 0.375"
" 0.4375"%
" 0.500"
" 3mm
n 5mm
] 6mm
f Sm
" 10mm
" 11 mm
" 12mm

COMPUTER Noe.

55501204
55500039
55500040
55500041
55500042
55500043
55500044
55500045
55500039A
555000404
55500041A
55500042A
55500043A
55500044A
5550004 5A

e i nd nd ad oA Rl ol ol g el o E

- e B



b

1400717,

M4X25
E\TPA(’WM
mwa.

<
‘ —
)

M5X16 ®

=4
@O

IF IN DOUBT ASK.

TP.100/13

RENCOL
301-M5

[ ORG. No.

No. | TOOLBOX TYPE
TP100/9 A
e TP. 100
UMITS ON DIMINSIONS UNLESS MATL, m\'l" TRACED [CHECKED [APPROVED DAl SCALt
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. Orneawist siarte. AL Size AM. 3 4.
DESCRIPTION ANGINAR £§° 3 PLACE DECIMAL & 003" Ne. 82QD.
ALTERAIJONS = TRACTIONAL & 00" 4 MACE DECIMAL ¢ 000S° ,:_:.'t'i’.;“:' A.;.“ DRAWING No.




'R 10/2

TP.110/6

TR.IIO/3

"TR.LIO/9

©

M8 NYLOC

B8X7X 22

6200 2RS (FAG)
TR.IIO/4

IF IN DOUBT ASK.

BN-ORAC ONLY
@-EASITURN 3 ONLY

TP.LIO/1

TRIIO/S

622025 2938.804 0060.0 000

M6 X I5 DOG PT

“TRIO/BE
I “TP.IIO/6
A = TP.110/15
apax's 4
ML 119/6 T
TRIIO/8 “TP. 110114 @
amx'la @

MATL,

/M6 X 10

aBax'la @

TP.HOM
= TPIO/N9

7205 B (FAG) @

AL RANGE
39-6/255/05 (ANDERTON)

2332.912 11.151 000

E/Ml.xa KLP (2)

TRIION12

e o)

LIMITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS

DRAWN | TRACED |CHECKED JAPPROVED| DATE
v NOvVed — =

SCAL!

¢ DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. OTHERWISE STATED. MATL. SIZE
‘{- per—— o . » ANGULAR £4° 3 PLACE DECIMAL ¢ -005" No. REQD.
ALTERATIONS . INDEXING TOOLPOST FRACTIONAL & -010° 4 PLACE DECIMAL & -000s" |AACHINE AT VY DRAWING No. TP. 11O
GRIND AT ‘G -




O

P AR
RO

DENFORD MACEINE TOOLS ITD.
“ORAC’ INDEXING TOOLPOST '

PARTS LIST
- "PART Noe DESCRIPTION
TP.110/1 TOOLPOST BODY

2 TURRET

3 MAIN SHAFT

4 WORM SHAFT

5 WORM GEAR

6 WORM SHAFT END CAP

7 RATCHET STOP

8 RETAINING PIN

9 FRONT PLATE

10 REAR PLATE

C11 TRANSDUCER DISC

12A MOTOR JACKET

13 |

14A TEE BOIT

15 EIECTRICAL COVER

16 ADAPTOR PIATE

17A,B&C  COLIETS 6,8:12 DIA

18 CHUCK ADAPTOR

19 GREASE RETAINING PIATE

20 SENSOR’ BOARD BRACKET

21

22 CHIP GUARD EXTENTION (STARTURK 8 ONLY)

23 MANUAL SWITCH BRACKET

24 EXTENSION No.2 SOFT CENTRE
CH.321" D! SYMBOL
CH.364 LIFTING WARNIXG PIATE
AC.100/608B CHIP GUARD (EXTENDED)

6114 GUARD CLANP PIATE

6124 GUARD RETAINING CHANNEL
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER & REF COMPUTER Noe
MOTOR TRIDENT 3

2332.912 11.151 000 | 55500302
GEARBOX TRIDENT 3 : .
2938.804 0060.0 000 555003024

BEARIIG FAG : 7205 B 555001028
BEARING FAG : 6200 2RS 55500110
OILITE BUSH 16/22/25 55500195F
LOCKNUT FAG s KN5 555001844 -
TABVASHER FAG : MBS 555001848
OPTO SWITCH RS 307 913 307 913
GREASE NIPPIE LUMATIC : EDFV4 :
DISC SPRING ANDERTON : AL 4017 55500196D
DRILL CHUCK JACOBS : K10 ACG3x24M

Het RS PR RE R

e e

l@
(25

HHEEH QM




DENFGRD MACHINE TOOLS LTD.

TORAC' INSPECTION SHEET PART 1

SERIAL NO. DATE CUSTOMER INSP, BY: |

Check ¥

1. LUBRICATION

= LUBRICATE. SADDLE SLIDES & BED ecsvcsvscvescncscs___

be LUBRICATE CROSS SLIDE SLIDES ecece sevevssccens
Ce LUBRICATE CROSS SLIDE BEARINGS eceeceervevocecns

o
b}
Pl
P
>

AT TRA [ FakrEaui
J A_'.':A‘*L;DDCICJ‘.’& R R R R I W A I S AR AP SRy I

e. GREASE CROSS SLIDE SCREW (REMOVE COVER) euev.s.

f. LUBRICA‘E*TE TOPSLIDE AQSSEIVZBLY ® & 5 0 & 08 000 e s s s

ge GREASE HEADSTOCK BEARINGS (SPARINGLY) sevevun..

h. LUBRICATE TAILSTOCK B‘{{‘RREL .0 e Q ® o % 8" 800 00 e

i, LIGHTLY OIL TELESCOPIC CUVERS ON LEADSCREY eos.

i. RUN IN 4 ERS. - TEST TAPE 000% ceeennn
iio RUN IE‘} HRS TEST TﬁPE 1177 e 00 cssveesen

iiiu RI_Q: I’;q :’ HRS TEST T.F’.E :?? EEEEEEEEEE

no

i‘\". FIT CHUCK//TEST FCR TP\UE ses0ssererc 00t e

ve. CHECK ALL FREEDRATES AND INCHING BUTTONS

vi, PRUGRAK IN TEST PROUGRAM eevescesssecoceacs

vii CHECK TEST PROGRAM AND CASSETTE LOAD «evae

viii. CHECK AUDIO EQUIPMENT (SPEAKERS AND EARPHONES

ix. CUT TEST PIECE TO TEST PROGRAN FROM
CASSETTE (1936)

Xi . CHBCK SPIN—.DLE SPEED O.‘JER-RIDE e e st

/%ontinued -




DENFORD MACHINE TOCLS LTD.
ORAC INSPECTION SHEET

CHECK LIST

1.

2.
3.

5.
6.
7
8.

10.

12.

13.

14.
15.

18.

19.
20.
27,

22.
23
24.
25

CHECK WITH +0015 FEELER GAUGE sevesececsacssssscsssnans
2) SADDLE & BED eevueeaseoesenceconsnasenseesnnossannns
b) SADDLE & CROSS SLIDE seseeccssacesscccscscacescanncs
c) TOPSLIDE ASSEMBLY seessccsooscscocsccacoconnes
d) TAILSTOCK SHOE & BED sesacecoceccassscsesannassacnes
CHECK TORQUE ON HIGH SFEED, COGGING ON LOW eevveeecesss
CHECK SPINDLE SPEEDS eevecessoscsscscscscossaccsssconas
CHECK START, STOP AND EMERGENCY STOP BUTTONS secesesss
CHECK MAP LIGHT seveesncsessccoseansososassassscacsasnns
FIT TOOLPOST AND CHECK CENTRE HEIGHT seveveoosoveccnncs
CHECK TOPSLIDE FOR BACKLASH sevevesececcccsssscsesocens
CHECK SLIDES ENSURE CORRECT GRADUATIONS ON DIALS sasss
CHECK ALL HANDLES AND XNOBS ARE SECURE

CHECK TAILSTOCK FOR FREE MOVEMENT ON BED, CLAMP AND
ALIGHNFMENT eeeevecss

CHECK TAILSTOCK EJECTOR ..-.0."..‘.I......'...O'......
CHECK TAILSTOCK BARREL FREE MOVEMENT AND GRADUATIONS
ZERO TAILSTCCK MARKING IN HORIZONTAL POSITION cseeceeses

CHECK ALL NAMEPLATES ARE FITTED :- CH.301 -CH.302(2)
CH.219 CH.303 CH.304 CH.305°

YORAC' BACK SPLASH GUARD cvececcsacesscssnnne
CH.2874 HEADSTOCK eevesocsscecscessccoosacocscssnncsane
CH.296  APRON PLATE  REAR WARNING LABEL eeeveecoscons
CHECK DRIVE PLATE SEALED TU BACK SPLASH GUARD AND EASE

CHECK HEADSTCCK BEARINGS FOR CVERHEATING ZFTER RUIGING
IN e e .

CHECK ALL ITEMS COF EXTR2 ECUIPHENT AND ACCESSCRIES FIT
‘:\I‘ID i‘TGRK CORRECTLY @ 0 8 050 4880800050088 08009 06580000080

FIT HOLE PLUGS TO ALL CAPHEAD SCREWS ON SHOW
CHECK GUARDS FOR SQUARENESS AND FIT ececesccecsccccacece
CHECK SLIDING GUARD FOR EASE OF MOVEMENT - LIGHTLY OIL

SLIDES ® 0 5000000000000 08000 00000800000 BCORDIPOSOIOS

¥
soe s e

®8e0essrc0000rc0

ceeo s

CH.292

P R A B IR R I I I I I A N N N N RN

CHECK PAINTWORK FOR CHIPS OR MARKS seceveccsscsecccccss
CHECK KEYS LOCK AND WITHDRAW
CHECK FRONT FACIA FOR FIT AND SQUARE eceeeccecccccceccee
CHECK BLACK STRIP FITTED seecescescsccsscoccacccccccnas
CHECK ALL FASTENING SCREWS ARE LOCKED UP escecceccceces
CHECK GREEN END GUARD STRIPS FITTED & SQUARE eecesceces

S0 6002000008 0s0000cscsce

C}iECK BED STAWED \JITH FITTERS NC @0 es e s e onR OB PESOPICOETS

BK/JR/7.3.83.

PART 2(1)

Check




ORAC

( PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS |

HEADSTOCK & SPINDLE AC100/100
BED & SADDLE DRIVE AC I00/200
SADDLE & CROSS SLIDE DRIVE ACI00/300
TOP & SWIVEL SLIDE AC 100/400
SPINDLE DRIVE - ACI100/500
CABINET & SLIDING GUARD | AC 100/600

~ TAILSTOCK - AC I00/700



[ WIRING DIAGRAMS [ MKIil )

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM, SENSOR PC. |607
PRINTED CIRCUIT, -
COMPONENT LAYOUT, - "
PC. l60l COMPUTOR P.S.U. LAYOUT

- CIRCUIT
~I2V CONVERTER TO ASTEC POWER PACK
FHP. PARAJUST ARRANGEMENT
- JACK SOCKET CONNECTION
~AUDIO CASSETTE SUPPLY
MODULATOR BOARD PC.1626 LAYOUT
PC.I1693,KEYBOARD & BEEPER LAYOUT
T.I0-A TIMER MODULE LAYOUT
MKII T.IO-A TIMER BOARD CIRCUIT
T.IO-A MODULE CASSETTE RIBBON

T.10-B TIMER MODULE LAYOUT

MKIl T.IO-B TIMER BOARD CIRCUIT

VIM | CARD LAYOUT

MPO6 CARD LAYOUT

PC.I690 MK Il COMPUTOR INTERFACE
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM FOR THE ABOVE
PC.1690 MODIFIED BOARD

PC.1623 SPINDLE SPEED OVERRIDE LAYOUT

CIRCUIT

POWER SUPPL!ES |
- “ CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
WIRING DIAGRAM

COMPUTER BACK WIRING DIAGRAM
CHASSIS RIBBON CABLE

GENERAL ARRANGEMENTS & CONNECTIONS

S.1666

PC.1852
S.1853
S. 1610
S. 1645
S. 1649
S. 1609
S. 1632
S. 1741
S. 1668
S. 1698
S.1737
M.1670
S.1682

S.1738
M.1669
S.1639
M.1768
M.1714
L. 1804
M.1848
M.1849
M.1667
M.1718
S.1719
M.172]

‘M.1612

L.1739
M.[739



~ " "IF IN DOUBT ASK.
~

HDF Y4 /45 (LUMATIC)

o

M8 X 45 (@

T MaX6@

%0 07X (FAG)

~ACIOO/ 100

| -

LIMITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS MATL. AW I.D | (] APPROVED DATE
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD.. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. OTHERWISE STATEO. wall, W 14r2ew
. oLSCRPTION . g - ANGULAR 8 |° 3 PLACE DECIMAL ¢ 003" Ne. 1£QD. ’ 4
o b , . [wacima &
o s o ¢ ch e+ e [ EE R DRAWING No.




DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED.

'ORAC' HEADSTOCK & SPINDLE AC. 100/100. No. CFF,
AC. 100/101  HEADSTOCK 1
102 MAIN SPINDIE 1
103 GREASE RETAINING PLATE 2
104A SPINDIE END TUBE 1
105 GREASE CAP 2
106 SPINDIE END TUBE NUT 1
107 Chuck Guard Spigot 1-
108A Chuck Guard 1-
CH. 287. A. HEADSTOCK NAMEPIATE 1
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF, NO. OFF
TAPER ROLLER BEARINGS FAG 320 07X 2
LOCKNUT FAG KM 7 1
TAB FAG MB. 7 i
GREASE NIPPIES LUMATIC HDFY4/45 2
BUTTON HEADS MAx6 4 -
HEX NUT M8 4
WASHER M8 4 ¢
GRUB SCREW 2BA x + Dog PT 4+
SPRING WASHER M8 4



P

IF IN DOUBT ASK. ‘ ~. - .. Bvsieoses P CH 267

ACI100/20i — [*]
y 4
9
M8 X45@ \E &
AC |00/2u @ _ @
ACIOO/SOIA
BAX /4
KNL CUF:
BDIA X I”
SEL-LOCls
BVS(50/55
M6X40@
&
/ T - Mexas@
74 .
MO9I-FD - 6006 y » k ‘ .
SUPERIOR .
M5 X5 /
ool ¥2E@ ACI00/200
: . LMITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS MATL, DRAWN | TRACED |CHECKED |APPROVED] DATE | SCALE
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. OTHERWISE STATED. AT szt : : l l
ANGULAR 8§° 3 PLACE DECIMAL ¢ 008" Ne. REQD. . : -
DESCRIPTION C D] darg L ' [ . o . '"‘"o“"‘ o 0" ¢ PACE DECUAAL & 00087 ::ICNN;N:'A_L,' DRAW'NG NO. .
___ALTERATIONS ‘ _ _ -



'ORAC!

nl

BED & SADDIE DRIVE. AC. 100/200 No. OFF,
AC.100/201 BED 1
202 SADDIE BALLSCREW 1
203 BALILNUT HOUSING 1.
204 BEARING HOUSING 1.
205 END SUPPORT BLOCK 1.
206 CENTERING FLANGE 1-
207 CENTERING FLANGE 1
208 MOTOR PIATE 1
209, MOTOR PIATE SPACER 4-
210
211A BED WASHER 2.
212 30T PULLEY
213 ADJUSTABIE SADDIE STOP 1.
214 SADDLE STOP PLUNGER 1.
215 SADDIE STOP CLAMP PLATE 1.
216 PLUNGER HEAD 1.
CH. 267 SPECIFICATION PLATE 1.
BVS150/55 127 PULLEY 1.
BVS160/68 BED END STOP 1.
DESCRIPTICON MANUFACTURER REF. NO. OFF.
STEPPING MOTOR ELECTRONIC DYNAMICS LTD  MHY 200 3424
310 A8 1
BALL NUT WARNER RM 1605 A 1
BALL NUT " WARNER RM 1605 UF 1
BEARING FAG 7201 B 2
BEARING FAG 6200 2RS 1
LOCKNUT FAG KM 1 1
TABWASHER FAG MB 1 1
TIMING BEIT UNIROYAL  UNIROYAL 100 XL 037 1
SPRING COVERS CROMAR SF 25/500/40 2
SKT CAP HEAD M8 x 50 5
n " " M8 x 30 2
" ”" n M8 x 10 1
" n n M6 X 40 4
" " " M6 x 20 3
SET SCREW M8 x 45 ‘ 2
GRUB SCREW M5 x 5 CONE POINT 2
WASHER M8 2
KEY 3x 3x 15 1
RIVETS (BLACK) HARMSWORTH 4

201-03-2409-80



509-939
RADIO SP,

ACIOO/319

<

T-eBAXS/B D

MaX 16 .

OILITE BUSH
10X14 X 16L~__ ~

NADELLZA-’-( 102
A cP 1022

KBO FAG

MD9I-FD-6006
SUPERIOR

B DIA X |

ACI00/302

Maxe @

ACI00/314@)
ACI00/208

SEL-LOCK

" ACIOO/300

AEER _3o6\8 _18[Z]R3

R A

DESLAPNHON

. ‘ 1
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE.

tmins on NH!"S!D?“ lﬂll!‘?
ONIERWISE STATED.

ALTERATIONS

ANGUIAR 8 }° 3 PLACE DECIMAL ¢ 00Y

IRACIIONAL ¢ 00° 4 PLACE DRECIMAL ¢ DNOY"

MATL

MATL. SIT¢

No MQOD.

o,

AWN ACED [CHECKED [APPROVED| DarE

23nez

lr\o(‘. NeA

SCAl

_MACHNE AT W

GRIND Al ‘G’

DRAWING No.




' ORAC' SADDIE & CROSS SLIDE DRIVE AC. 100/300 NO. OFF,
AC. 100/301 SADDIE 1
302 CROSS SLIDE 1
303 SADDIE FRONT GIB STRIP 1.
304 SADDIE REAR GIB STRIP 1
305 CROSS SLIDE GIB STRIP 1
306 ADJUSTING STRIP 1.
307 REAR DRIVE BRACKET 1
308 BEARING HOUSING 1.
309 SPINDLE ADAPTOR 1.
310A CROSS SLIDE BALLSCREW 1e
311A BALL SCREW HOUSING 1.
312 FRONT SUPPORT PLATE 1-
313 BUSH 1.
314 MOTOR PLATE SPACER 4"
315 CROSS SLIDE COVER 14
316 TEE NUT 2.
317 APRON PLATE 1
318 157 PULLEY 1
319 DRIVE GUARD K
320
321 SADDIE FILL IN PLATE 1
322 TRIP ROD 1
323 MICRO SWITCHSPACER 1.
324 APRON END CAPS (IH & RH) 1 SET.
325 MICRO-SWITCH BEZEL 1.
208 MOTOR PLATE 1
CH. 296 APRON COVER PLATE 1.
CH. 301 LUBRICATION PLATE 1
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF. NO. OFF
STEPPING MOTOR CETRONIC DYNAMICS ITD MHY 200 3424 31048 1
TIMING BELT UNIROYAL 100 XL 037 1
THRUST BEARING NADELLA AX 10 22 2
THRUST PLATE NADELLA CP 10 22 2 -
OILITE BUSH MANGANESE BRONZE 10 x 10 x 16L 1
LOCKNUT FAG KM. O 1-
TAB WASHER FAG MB. O 1
OILER UNIMATIC BO4 2
MICRO SWITCH BURGESS V3 SERIES VCSPYR 1
TERMINAL BOX RADIO SPARES 509-939 1-
GRUMET PRESTIGE £ DIA 1
SKT CAP HEAD M6 x 65 4
] ] n M6 X 30 2
" 1" " M5 x 20 3
n " " M4 x 16 2
" 1" " M4 x 10 5 .
SKT C/SUNK M4 x 12 1
1] " M4 X 6 4
" CAP HEAD M8 x 20 2
BUTTON HEAD 2BA x % 12
GRUB SCREW M4 x 35 CONE POINT 3
" " M4 x 4 DOG POINT 4
HEX NUT M4 3
" " M6 4
RIVETS HARMSWORTH 201-03-2409-00 6
SPRING WASHER ' M6 4 .
MICRO SWITCH BURGESS V3 SERIES QVCF9D 1

De



IF IN DOUBT ASK.

AAD 250_

D) - MI0
7

¢

Z

§

TYPE AA 1414 c
L8+ AC 100/41 | =

ACI00/401
/ AC100/402
] R K ACIOOWMII
cHiBs — — | .hr' ' '
’ . d I AC00/412
: ,))‘ . ACIOOMOs Mr
. 2 . N ) "'ln.'!l'" 4 - L .
ACI00/407, ’\ : . I ~
() Y ’
y
ér
ACIOOMO3 ACIO0MI13 (D
\
— . - TS ON OIMENSIONS UVKTSS MATL, i RAWN 4 TRACED | CHECKED [APPROVED| DATE | SCALE
- DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. OTHERwisE stamen. . . MATL. 12 ) I , I . I If'
ntscirnou - I po ‘_ - " - - - ANguLAr $§° 3 PLACE DECIMAL & 003" No. REQD. X N
oRAC -~ _ToP _SLIDE SWIVEL & TOoLPOST | macions o o0 « mace pecwas ¢ -000s° ::::":‘j'a,“ DRAWING No. .

— ALTERATIONS




4.

'ORAC' TOP SLIDE, SWIVEL & TOOLPOST AC. 100/400 NO. OFF
AC.100/401 TOP SLIDE 1
402  SWIVEL SLIDE 1
403  TOP SLIDE END PLATE 1
404  TOP SLIDE SCREW 1
405  FEED NUT 1
406  FEED NUT RETAINING SCREW 1
407  FEED DIAL 1
408  TOP SLIDE HANDWHEEL 1¢
409
410  GIB STRIP 1
411 . CLAMPING COLLAR 1
412  GRADUATION PLATE 1
413  TEE BOIT 2.
414  TOOLPOST STUD 1
415  NO. 2 M SOCKET ADAPTOR (e
416 NO. 2 MI' SOCKET,END PLATE [+
710  ADJUSTMENT SIEEVE
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF. NO. OFF
TOOLPOST HAHN & KOLB TYPE 'AA' 1
TOOLHOLDER HAHN & KOLB TYPE AAD 1250 1.
HEX LOCKNUT ‘ M10 1
HEX NUT M6 2
" ” M4 3
CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6 x 10 3
GRUB SCREWS M4 x 20 CONE POINT 3
RIVETS (BRASS) G.K.N, TYPE 'U' - 3/16 2



71BI4F BO-4

ACI00/502

: : S ) ; S B s LMITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS lmu. AR W
© DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. - - - OTHERWISE STATEO., : e

bate SCALE

B an sz S \\/%

TANGULAR £§° 3 PLACE DECIMAL & 003" - | NaREQD. -

- e u.‘.--..,i .‘ N . "AC‘"O'?M 7007 4 RACE M”‘V:L &' 0003° MACHINE AT_oy ‘4 - . DRAW'NG No-

ORIND AT G




AC. 100/501A

'ORAC! SPINDLE DRIVE

AC. 100/500 NO. OFF

SPINDLE DRIVE PIATE
502 MOTOR PULLEY

5034 MAIN SPINDLE PULLEY
504 SPINDLE TRANSDUCER DISC
5054, SPINDLE SENSOR BRACKET

- e md e b
-~

" " n

506 LOCKNUT
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF. NO. OFF
DRIVE MOTOR ASEA ML 71 B1 4F 130-4 1-
DRIVE BEIT POLY 'V' J10220 1-
COMPRESSION GLAND EGA 20mm ECG/2 1-
STRAIGHT ADAPTOR EGA 20mm MFA/2 1.
KEY 8 x 5 x 35 IONG 1-
KEY 5 x5 x 12 IONG 1
SKT CAP HEAD M6 x 20 4.
GRUB SCREW M5 x 5 PIAIN CUP 2-
" " 2BA x %n " " 1.
1" " 2BA x %n " " 2
WASHER M6 4 -
SKT CAP HEAD M8 x 20 4 -
SPRING WASHER M8 4 -
SKT CAP HEAD M x 16 2
2 <

6BA x 3"

Se



2BAX 14

IF IN DOUBT ASK.

) _4BAXIR @—g
=

ACI00/603

Max6 D —

ACI00/608 A

| N

_.— 450024 ROSS COURTNEY

SCALE

\
0 0
ACI00/604 0
ACI100/607
A i
6 .
BAX3R @ M6 X 10 (O
! _—
: ’ . UMITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS | man.
- DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. OFHERWISE $7ATED. MATL S12E
"n. . bESCRIPTION C 7o} oane ) ANGULAR ‘i‘ 3 '}“' DECIMAL & 003" Ne kEQD.
TRACTIONAL & 0K° 4 PLACE DECIMAL & 000s" | AACHINE AT ¥y
o ALTERATIONS GRIND AT 'G'_

DRAWING No.




'ORAC' CABINET AND SLIDING GUARD AC. 100/600 NO. OFF
AC. 100/601 CABINET (UPPER HALF) 9.
602 CABINET (LOWER HAIF) 1.
603 END DRIVE HOUSING 1.
604 END DRIVE COVER 1.
605
606A
607 REAR DOOR 1-
608 A  SLIDING GUARD 1-
609 TOP SLIDING RAIL 1.
610 BOTTOM RAIL 1-
611 A  GUARD CLAMP PIATE 1.
612 A  GUARD RETAINING CHANNEL 1.
CH. 219 DENFORD LABEL 1-
292 'ORAC' NAMEPLATE 1.
302 RESET PIATE 2-
303 MAINS INPUT PIATE 1-
3044  EARPHONE PLATE 1-
3054  T.V. SOCKET PLATE 1-
DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER REF, NO. OFF
GUARD HANDIE ROSS COURTNEY 450024 1.
SLIDERS W & S KERN GLIDE-A-LONG(NYLON) 2.
TRACK W & S KERN (SEE AC. 100/609) 1.
SPEAKER RADIO SPARES 248/599 2
SPEAKER GRILL A1 KITS P4 2
EARPHONES (EXTRA) EAGIE SE 500N 1 Pair .
SKT CAP HEADS M6 x 10 17
SKT C/SUNK M4 x 10 8 -
" n 2BA x _‘Ji 5.
" 4BA x 5/16 3.
" 6BA x é 4.
SKT BUTTON HEAD 2BA x & 6 -
CHEESE HEAD 2BA x % 10.
HEX NUTS M e 4.
WASHER M4 8.



IF IN DOUBT ASK.

ACI00/703

SP 190

e

1O5DA X 3

S

ACIOO[704_ | '

AC100/707 ) OILITE
{ 16X 10 X16 LONG
U
ACIOO/705 (D)
ONE SET \~ -]

V-

M6 X 45
ACIO0/706

‘—‘ﬁ] i

M6 X 30
DOG PT

AC100/711

AC100/702

" Acioo/m2
e X @ ACIOQ/708

M8

M8 X 10

ACI00/713

AC 100/709

AC 100/700

| DRG. No.

LIAITS ON DIMENSIONS UNLESS MATL. DRAWN | TRACED ]CHECKED APPROVED| DATE SCALE
DENFORD MACHINE TOOLS LTD. BRIGHOUSE, YORKSHIRE. - OTmIIwIsE 4TATIO. MATL. $12¢ W, - .
e - - ANGULAR 8§° 3 MACE DECIMAL 8 008" Ne. REQD. -
DESCRIPTION Crma farrp | pate .
| PACTIONAL o -NI' 4 MACE DECIMAL & 0003° :::::N:' ‘,L_" DRAW'NG NO.

—ALTERATIONS



~
N

Te

' ORAC' TATLSTOCK AC. 100/700 NO, OFF
AC. 100/701  TAILSTOCK BODY 1
702  TAILSTOCK SHOE 1
703  TAILSTOCK BARREL 1
704  BARREL SCREW ' 1
705 BARREL CLAMPS 1 SET
706  BARREL KEY 1
707 CLAMP IEVER 1
708 TAILSTOCK HANDWHEEL 1
709  HANDWHEEL HANDIE 1
710  ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE 1
711 TAILSTOCK CLAMP 1
712 DIAL 1
713  SHOULDER SCREW 1
SP. 190 NO. 2 SOFT CENTRE 1
DESCRIPTION MANUF ACTURER REF. NO. OFF
WOODRUFF KEY 10.5 Dia x 3 1
OILITE BUSH o 16x10x10 Long 1
OIIER LUMATIC BO4 1
SET SCREW M8 x 90 1
SET SCREW M6 x 45 1
GRUB SCREW M6 x 25 DOG POINT  1-
GRUB SCREW M6 x30 DOG POINT 1
HEX NUT M8 x 13 LONG 1
STD WASHER M8 1
RIVETS (BRASS) G.K.N. TYPE 'U' - 3/16" 1



£4/0515L QUYM H Z_kw.

UIOISE ¥8Y0 INOHJ ~% >l |3lva —
€ LOH_"SYOA ‘M | ‘add CLO9] od -Ho0NIG Bod HVY2VIA LInJdlo
. ‘aausyIaand [N — NG : |
@ @ _‘ ‘ayO¥ TIW SN3IN0 £ o F 3w |
. ‘SNYOM VINOLDIA 300>
‘oN 'O¥a | "aL1 STOYLINOD TWONDITI WSH Tell SNOISIATY
S.NW (%3
. p: N
00| .
® Sl DT S
R Ql K0 . ﬁw
"WOD @ ’ o
. H AT+
. |
oLz IO __ wxo_ |
% IS [o1e] !
¢ & s .\/\/\W/\r\if};: - @
@ ! ) <@ / W —=
n , B e &
. . fo]] _/X.r
: ” . ——@'HOD
Wow o= $x0)
2




€8/0L08 QUVM ‘H T

B/LOLEE PEPO 1suoyg 8°2 02 |iva
. oac Lok wxwoam [ | TS5 JOSNIS 010 TN DTN
2G8IDd | esmimmeen oo COLW IVIXY) S04 YOSNES TEIVS
‘GUHOM VIHOLDIA 3000 CBRLIOYINVD M OO ’
-on owa | "ALT TTELNAS-INSD a0l T SHeLsNIy go- Ty WRG A|Rg ST ToNT 9L 25/ WO¥d NMVIN3Y  sNOISIAIY
BTG-TY IAM| 3IVOS "QUVOG] 3WELY SSYTY) .M..N\M. TIVIALVY
I

‘TCS 938 Sviaq ontg vy

VWG ol 3ona3y

b

v86L B "W'S'D

00

NS VY[ T ST 3G ST 310N




108 GUYM M ‘T

S B/LOLEE »EPO Isusyd 182°}2 |3iLva TO3VILNAS 903 904
_ 0dC LOH ‘SXHOA M v “aNd .
m mw P m ‘CIRIEBUROONK Zy4 | No HOSNIS Y0 TIAW 258104 ¥4 5313 SANLAQ ONIVQ
‘GVOon 1IN SNRENO _ nu
‘EHHOM VINOLDIA 300D
-oN oxa | "L TTALNAS-INSG D gol QAL SIN3OYWoY vlxg — TS1G WO NOWYZY  ¢poicingu

"SYINSYM  4°C9Yd IAVRG Ny 75 SN TINQ .._N =)
SMIVS W8 2 HLM ARVYY A M JOoUL T OE N MWq| q -
O9 sN ML G/ 5N 107 O} o)
=2

LON DSV 9 SMEYRS HD WWQOX QW 4072  -TLdp) NOT 2

“SLAN ...__w&.m. hom 93ym3g  SPIIYS SY | | 09N Q| 2
ON <m\.V. :.c.m: INUE BN ,.I.U wWwW N_ X CW n_wu-w =1QLd0 .Iu_:.. v . 497G N3HL JN..mZxN ...:ua. | .N <
. | .m.:(.rmﬁ. ,.»uz_x_.w | "STHVL3 @ ONITWI | 440 mZ A3) 04
Qédv: N0/

\
00

v86L () WSO

v

A |
2681 2d

Y007 XdS <3

A 9}
Ju00) ﬂ_.ioo_

o

INSL




. Cae e e . UMWISE FEr0 3N
: _ PN B . E LAH SHYOA ‘M
S 'OEUSYIAANH
‘QvON THW SN3IND
‘SHYOM YIHOLDIA

.E.._ ST04LNOD ._<u§.Gm3m D)

A )

m_o..z ot mE .Se,S bmzo%eo.

Pﬁ

P




Ny Jpae €t s Lo g

4L DU 0

UI0ISE ¥8¥0 INOHd

7R T/ TCiva)

ME 1aH HNOA M

‘axo

mqm: S|  opinn

S

‘NYQ

. QUYOT VOLVIND I K1ddNS WIMOd .ur&o.. L

1091 9d ¥0 WVHIVIQ LnFur o

SHUOM YIHOLDIA

3IAOD

oN oua | "0L7 STOUINOD TWORUDITI WSD

80f]

TR .,;,.m_m.”, SNOISIA3Y

. ¥.o1g
1091 9d

L AT-¢

o BRI
NoWKHOD .

0T
S

Tiel .

dilLviosi -

AU @

o
| - . . i -. :

HOY o1

~O
ey |
: ];—__:

AT+ o- O B e

.Q_ ]

AVEH+ m.v A . I

4 ¥Z8L




{LUFIS5E CTYYA H NHOX

SIS

*oN *9ya

TI0LSE ¥8Y0 INOH
ME LOH SHYOA M
‘THESYIAANH
‘QYOY THIW SNTIND
‘SAYOM. VIYOLDIA

"017 STOULINOD: TVIYLITTT WSO

i

] ol

iva

‘axd

‘Nid

CENIHOYH WMO M0 DOV MIMOd JJLSY OL
SNOLLDANNOD 2 DHUNNCW MILMENNDD Azl~ JO TVIAA

Jui

_ZF

300D

g0

SNOISIATY

CSINISIYIHNO GSINnOW

AT TV AT T

n{’uf.t‘na PO Ph bt ettt rVr B s

1Sy

=

FIVa HEMOg
IS D

- HGOW B




e

A e 1 e

F I et s T O T e LA

" oNowa

.+ UL0ISE ¥BYO 3NOHY
 HELOH SNOA M
‘TBHSYI0ONH
‘QyON Tul SNIIND
‘SHYOM. YINOLDIA

"a17 STOMINGD TVHWIITTI WSO |

736 'L

ERA (¢

‘axd

SE

‘NG

._.m,.sb<w_<& eHsl 20 LLm:uuz<N_m<

ol wa«\:d d(mo

3Q0D

90

- AVOS ANVH

s Bk A W

s1L|0|6|0[0] wm||6]6] [olelels]o]s] tar]

€2 rem

i - ) :
S| HierE ®
N _
Ao
¥, v
B
afo

O -0 |-
‘WOLINIY I

usLd

= .@ -

M.,q......«,ooo«u,.
- (wov©9)

Yl
15089V

rczuocvac ucim”_ O
ADNPOOIVS z.E. O




LLOIE R v I

UI0ISE ¥BY0 INOHY . -
e LaH SHNOA'M
-aeuswaaanH [N
‘avod THW SNIIND
‘SHUOM VINOLDIA
*al7 STOULNOD TVIIMIDINT KSD'

5B W &7 [aiva]

0| S Az NOLLOENNOD LI5S MoV T

WSV

"NYQ

EAYY

3000

.90

SNOISIATY




KL WIFT DAGWA W m Ke)'lo) ALYV ANV ZILLEASSVY ) C./M:<

g -QBHSYIOANH | )

: —.__VN. ~. m - ‘QvON T SN3INO H DY |'NYQ -

, , ‘SYYOM YIYOLDIA : 503 _
onoug | QLT STOMLNOD TVOINIDITI WSO — aor . | | I

RO BSOS S

—oogs o

- Buinzos Mougs Joay B B ol Bovrasyy e pa
~EOTRR WU ON INIFT puD o T | U QoY) 307120305 IS
poay o audmdutuﬂﬁﬂaw IIPVSS _ e S

St

3./ vo».u&adu d»dﬂdéﬁaoﬂd,
o» .u.}m ) 2RI di.ﬁuE

)

iy

(]

S , 30,83,. eawmd,ﬂna Shy
\_.uuﬁavhﬁ 1) ﬁoﬂ.wajﬁoﬂaum




{ M H

— postygomod  (28E MEEH 9791 2d- QIVOE BoLVINAOL
| w | EE ‘qanEadnH W et - | 40 1N0AYT INaNOALH0D .
- _ _ . 'avON TIW SN3IND oL |'Nua _ : it
. IR ©'SHUOM YIIOLDIA 300D —
© o onwwg | "GL1 STOMINGD TVOIDITI WSO - 90 SNOISATY
O
L 2
// /v
= \ :
o T ilswey - NS< =MZT| 2 - of

/@ :

T [T | SRV 0| 11
——7 7eoms | BaLviioas s0sL | o
T [ e e | @
TAME | 1 |Lorst 0T IRELAVNE| B
N BT K21 IR

— e - - 9|9 | )
‘_ NNN.xx R ‘5TY My ol | S o . | | . _

DTN
LeIND| . 565111 A

]

| 14
[ [czaus| ©d0iq el ] <
T opoie|  NZOsT¥LN | T
_ 9T912d “TEvodod | )

b
I~
)

: K \

,V&,\zmu_;_uws mm.,w«m NOWLARAISET




QUYM H NHO

e B §FITTIE B DI AAVORRT
—\ : ‘aquaususaand [N — NTTe] TN JD3TVHANLS - 259 Ded il INQAY ANINOIHOD
: QYO TIW SNEINO LA I
‘SHYOM VINOLOIA 300 |
‘oN 'oya | 'GLT STOMINOD TVIMDINI WSO g0l SNOISIAZY
|
YY8Z-0<0b JLL- HQLOIFNNOD \ SIOAN ONV_
. MOH FToMS YXTI0H fmz B¢ SMTIDRIIC HNIXI YIS
o | R -OOt‘AONQisodc-‘~|-L @ | ‘ . . A..

® | . \\\ 1
SEvEores S SOI0anNGS . (390727 SHIE S VRIWIEL -

TTONV-LHOTE XT101-L AYMPE




8 "8 0%
I0ISE Y80 3NOHd 8 & owlivd “3I70A0N WUIHIL V-0TL

‘avor TIW SN3IND
‘SHUYOM VIHOLDIA 3Q0D

-oN oua | °a11 STOHINOD TWONDITI WSO gof|

: (e 1QH SYUOA "M “axd |
N.. m N‘ — m . “q13HSYIAANH m = NV 204 LNOLYTT LNINCS WO _ _—

SNOISIATY

I.HJt | Siol v i 1
: .  nmsem—— N
© 12 u P CD Tt CX AR RAKKEX OML.\—\d
EO%Lit -
AR A LA q Y | —HeITINNDY -
— | \nﬁmH.o Rt sn = % (15
I, o le - .o . T Lo i . ~r e .
— 'an [ _..m HJu.o.tvvvbv.nco.raom T . + ’ \r(_b 0
B _PEor | & |
s - N TI X | . . . . )
= oLk 1 = s
e | = L E o prem send 2 | D
T R A TR st e R 0 e ‘ I . | iy
- : : Il 2 qeMk. Ul e 90 SR i O _ TR _
B 1 I U8 B O 36 0,00 B0 0620 30 J L 008 08 I B " g Ty -t
S s » TR » g st
L Ol Ao . i
) o REXERT . - ,ﬂh.o..oﬁ s 3
t p— L LV o . ’ ,..,.ro4 . 1.
] dy 4 ._‘ul.....nua : .
- nﬂvﬁw ....~,,4~:h:Aa~‘.wh| . q A
. S D, & A A ETTT VRS V)
= R ovra3 DBFE o = 00 Qo R 4
. - oM LI u— NDD , . S P 222223 @
JIRA A ] S /(5 e )
) : . o . . YR 0 ) Y31 .- g
.. o s _ sl TTETITT I up _j

|

$19 LaH¥a 407
SHANDVEVD TIVG




ol So T goVERTILNN FLLASSVD
T AN E @qow Y OTLL T ¥eA n.éauso tauyzu».,

w::!::bﬁ:ﬂ_mi.
O

- : - ...e||@ ﬁu..,:& ama.
-~ I “l\m..pbﬂtdutvpfw
SISK&BK@__
I.Q\..\mvucqunsﬂ.wﬂxm_
- WOD , +
g A 3
1 SRR
¢ —i :cuw:‘z MU
H o i iouo_
i
\. A.EiE.tE.EE..CEC,,.Er—C,E Emageneg
S+ ettt AU+ . ; . . ...:%\\,.0.7 e
e . x e U Ao\ 4 sSse¥2Y —_—
v sIYYD vwr:.k)&l,‘ao 2 2o n %\ﬁoﬂ.ﬁf Zaop
- . e e : : . . s ’o ..Mnr.- . nJ&&P.—..&ﬁuV.U




P

INOHJ B p 1Z[va N .
m_\ns M_mﬁﬁei - o STIWVIIA NQRDINNOD
-aBusyzaand [N v NG TII0H ¥ OTL O V0 NoAaal] Slitssvd viva .
- N w ~< 'ayoN T SNaIND [ SN . iy
‘. . ‘SHYOM VINOLDIA 300D
'oN 'o¥a | 'GLT STOUINOGD TDNDITI WSO - 90 SNOISIATY
13UD05 ~a3MMO s Nid
KNoH AvM 02 DT ANFI-NE WA BT
= HLONET . o w
oo VO MOIA WMoz Wi 81 am
on N * feY4 q Ll pa)) N
O ol ;H\ g LR <}
. = a | ‘st ioay
N noE S e 2 AR
e & e T TN
oop MY B IR =
Dol e e B L i vam
oop- P— . COUAVMAIN
) .H.i...ll!t - w . ) hel
oo ‘ !HH/ 2 S8H |l ow
. / g _ & @UHD
D, TR 7T A+
SN avD
. HUSAHNM QL YEION LRINS-UD OB 6“7} ‘01 ' NOD
CHER A ANI L1 3IssvD
SHOILDANNGY TTAVD SNOLIDINNGD H1avD™




BELLS

UI0ISE ¥B¥0 3NOHd
KE 1OH "SYYOA ‘M
‘ABESYIAANH
‘avoN TiW SNI3ND
‘SHYOM YIYOLDIA

¢ voN pyg | ‘011 STONINO TWIIYLITII WSO

W

(=

g

88 "0

iLva

‘axAd

‘NYa

37000 ¥TWILQ-0TL
UOJ LNOAVT LNINOJWOD

JUuu

F

300

20|

SNOISIAY

S

L83

(AN EXX XK B

N OV 7'%7 vi

. e ITTTTTTE .

EETE LS

Usor Ly

(]

e

-

e 1T89

d

IWEE NV UREEPNRNY TR WRWS

. 4
: —— L
o IN <
. r :
LB o | .
5 R R
. _ m COdn ey F L e ? D% ' .
o _ fe . XYY XYY YYIYIYY m . L ed
SN i e ~ 20!
. N ov3o A@ i.-%hwtmo.b :.,.n..bmv%
o el LN . Sredwd [ ecsap X
Co dn OO _:.&V%:.-n.:o.mm....o :
il_.,qw.‘_ o v AT TN
, \\ %
| 3710 SWLTWIVD TIVIS 117

s < S e oo 1 05 s ot




_ m\ssmx#omzo& B ) "9|3iva —
€ 1GH "SYUOA " ; . e . . .
EHaRaan N ___Jon D TUTA NC2 LO0AYTT INEHO WO
‘avoy TIW SN3IND o] 5L |'NYa
. ‘SHYOM YINOLDIA 3005 _ A iite:
aLT STOYLNOD WIIULITTI WSO 20 : C . SNOISIAZY
_ _ "SINIT QELYINSNT Y
. St RR0EsE A=H e T_“wj
‘ of J8E - FSE HSL ne gh % -
' R AP o~ s R } M\w -a.u 3 >l
0.3° KWL.V.O”.V ,@...!WO , ) .. -~
LA B R e P G ._ -
. i . .V . > -
: ATIRR T - . e TS
- TFFER SRR R e : L B B N IS2AIATS No
. Sk N (XX AR N XXX NE NN R XN W] g@:” 00 0L XN
=118 hpliogaEon ) S¥8o0W qen = _
TRE| de Q Q S R B B SR\ CT T
o Y OfEEEe || e
. o - o1y Rt
0, .W\ P2y ELILYLY ' ”
R X e~ w . —f
ool Nl dsken . ‘ qs0 z mu k2N m In o
Jop 4~ ® ) % - =~ : o o0 e 2} n
s - \ EEXER AR KN KXW "
4 dabo R S oF e
: 3 A =k MU ﬁu £ o
, / \ | )
; - |
SN 24Qo) ‘mow_ resvbor
UM YT 2 .




e HIVAGANNE Bdddd G UM -

ﬁcgmo-uxxmﬁﬁﬁgatﬂﬁu S s T

00 TYORDINT WSO °..

R [N .




L IGH TNOL'M ‘a0 : TIIYW O YHC 8O QYVITCOdW THOA TAOLY T TININOIWG T

‘aeussIacnH [N — . .
mmh_,z ‘GYO¥ T SNEIND m H 2 ¥ |wa ; uu
300}

on ‘owa | "1 S104INO) TOILIITI WSO %ol SNOISATY

S Nid NOIIOINNGD D4

0 SANLT & 3 S
hm
11
€ e T °F S 3905 35uAYY NO
¥OL2INNOI 4 FF <= ZTHY INTOL 9T Mg PN AN
M o Bﬁm N m It % N TS HAIAZY NG |
Tl o es ] @ F B @ E 9ZNIFSHTTITNIGHI SN
o a\..n @ 4 X m:m - D W 0 P > e
] of 1N nl o - o o] o
y (70 1 A @ u - e
o ol ¥ S w B AL - N
® X 1 D @ oy [axo) e
e 1~ e.m.rmm].... o )
) 4@ TTTTTITYTYTTY AV ZNINGAAOD NO™
@ -aa_.-..:nna.DUmN_PNO <n ) F Mg SW OL AV INTY
o9
éQ}PWZMQh—MNu U Nl mhvrv—n)ﬂ-‘.hu—
F<\S@lm¥n/ eV 3 ilibasbe — . .
0“5 Y e e e . TSTDSTN N NS
7 TR F S AIVED In
440 ow\\"mw — @ b w«FNO +n Ry D
37001 SYoLIIVAYD - Fl =5 m_:f.......nj
1 = o]
\}\( @ K00 20 IO A 2K X )
— T |3 o I QT
~  WWOPALIN Yarsiszy 4oz L L ,SNwO
AYM 8 - Soie 10 0 @
o s
H m m E m— @no ITITTTTITT
o " ol L L i 3t eee oty y
@3y Iy oi'e L'9's'% I Lp &
o . ~eterrr ¥929
VIS IV T ;] [l wisTrL |
o o 331 VIV I T VITIT S
[a) -5~ e ———— S T X171 ) 37001

J— } I ’ ’ m avrSsItL _ ﬁ Twnm.iﬁ
———— HYOMLIN JOISI1S2Y |

WM E - LIF T
[ —— e FO A E przs ]
: | e LT O L] ,

65+ ok ﬁr
—{ ) - g-r-l - A
_A@




VIOISE ¥EY0 INORd TATs STaiva AT ST ST T —
. A i S Iy i o oo Simodies e
e - 3O Tl 2l ~ LNaly
/ —N. — Z ‘aYON TUW SNINO m RAPANE KL ; : EL
SHYOM YRHOLDIA 3002 . £8°8 ‘0 “QAvoL b
‘on oy | ‘QLT STOHLNOGY TVOIMIITTE WSO 2ol SNOUMEITY= SNOWTTIT SOORIVA  SNOISAZY
ABL+
AS T Py AL AN AN+
- Sam
“CRIVOST 30 v
Q£S5 NO 93] SNIJ Waamiag
QALIINNOD YIS ST W4 40!
o / @
: Sy .
..UQFW ~ ) : X X AL L : .
e e 3 . b A:01 Y =
— ~QIR 0|00 »3 o2 &I W_/ Q0R20|00|0|0|00|010|0|0|0|0|d)] -
~fopalwe | 2nd | ololaleloleleleelizn]  (2RF L [0|0/00/6/0/0|0|0|6|6|0|8|0|0|8|®],
SR N S > o © . B2 @ |PE e T30y & &, AT A9
O[A A ¥ © R, Ry, e _ 2| legi|~2|]s3
O AT 2t 2Lz I®+ . » z e K ._. . . \w.mm- m.d- .‘...w.w:. m-.u. m
REEA RN X % i . R . : Rz AR
S A3 asd M 00 x ' it 85 g (e~ |55
Q‘ J‘N w 0¥h i K A . L] .. . £ d ) - ' . Q- [ ] R
W w Mw MWNH ) e = 2 : .. o..m.w,bibv TR oI
TR e i @mm et Re e
A A | DIT x » , , .
P ECIECIBEL WMxm x
[T A A ]OLD o x M * RYZ)
S| 1] O] o6t - : : -
AN %M.& 12
=l oz : .ﬂ iﬁ >X%)
AR ECS =
iW ZW.IWNQH!wd vaa ﬂ..w e _.c@ ®e
=30 _UNa109 . I b 08X blz B . =& ® 2
T 1> 2914 mm@ 3 ! , . 8P RO
BR3P g . ! X X X - \ X rl®o
: . gz | ey K&d@ X \ X
oxx ™ XTIOW. AV 92 fe\L /o) \ ®
o © x | X r 1] n X% * \ ©
L : . .
N 09 Nid ‘TS - . 3
? mozemﬁv_zmzmaz%o “SOENY 3 %ol .5:3-?5%#6; B
AT 2SS SZT-UW JdAL

QUTNVH) SLETHD =1




TAYOFT FOVIATINT ATNGHID TN DT ELNAT - -
: T 062IMd A04 HVADYIA MMM T Tyt

3
T 1T 1 Iu . un MK - [ : T
: N ="
| [ hw}w... ) w_uv A X % el BRG] IR (RIS [R
el 1 .h‘n‘Nf “ITe Is 1 e b Al NLU.__ . } 5 . L
L 1 L1 [ ] L i I 1 r—
YT .
. . 3
Av2 Luu ' ﬂ..n !M% N ~Nu !
i N 381 X
Wod AQ HO———— y = ) , : o
wq Z 25 : s 51 . . z aﬂJR 1.0
250d 20— IWIVUUM. MA7+ MV . ) n..Mn -0z~
e Slle fu o, s : : : %ﬂ*%ﬁu o) .
3704 X O~ b4 . g [0 A0
; Ll L T
wa x o B . — AZi+
t
Aud
NP 3 SosL
e .uvﬂ.ﬂ . _ T a ﬂ
: ) . olo|a|d]é $ d1b141é o
’ —glglololalobtalo Lo lolo o
n . +
EiiegiihiEite
£ x n
LN | m < Be %. $
m W g . By «m MW 2 W % >



- et N oo e rxpo_xcﬁ‘ BYVHAALING BLAITHVI UAH LSS IAINAS  °
878l _)_ QYO TUW SN3IND m BE_ wa : T T 06919d QEIAIaoH e 100AYT LNINOWOD - . .
. . SNOM VioLom ] 300 . F3rzeRssg ‘o Qaavox QUL o
o oua | CLLT IS INAS ~INSSD wol SHOWVREIN Y3 SNOILTTIT SOORIVA  SNOISIATY
" Gb3I'W 3368291 9d QIO HUM
NOLLINALND NI QSN QvoR SIHL . | NoHS v GIlT 53 L STl WF
O] Om
o X Xy, : i |
®®®®®®®®®«m 3 m@mmmmm oleoejoleleleleleloleleleloeele
. G@@G@@x@@ 37 85" @@@@@GGG@@@@@@GG@@x
BN SIS | oo Xy &z ; o oy PEY~ :
O[A| X P %, m.m g5 @ (a8 |g I3 x%m% 8 o2 oz [z w....O
O | Al wi»z -0 X e A m m % m Emef mm.‘_n..w... mw.m
O i34t >0l X b R m Th-loorn Tl T x g etk 3 O B N L B ELE LR
N | A9] 73 89 N &) xi o ° H LN w.a 3T 5 &z %
X |72 9 [ 9xs I x x - E ] 5 X uH m R o R N 2%,
AL AT LI w : wor N - : 3 ' v
S o[ o[ or i “yu XX XD .ﬂu\.ﬂ.\ NIRRT B R BV T e o S = i SR
A ¥ : T . y & +c]. s !
SR PRICEY TR ey L Sody AR e e
FIECIEE D X K LA muxm% 3 T P .
L Lo X yta - it .xx__Mx mm“mm X x
A fo- T - 1 JEIE SO B i S
s e S9o Byl my BA R e X
W2 (N2 =2 L aiop) S 3 #2I0 m x - X% ayi=Xo)
A oald gy BF fa wolht L uTr Y o eIl
e (ZXsY) ES . X x . x 3 o \
Py = 4 00 & e e - 0 PlEg 5100
: W vl ' el g d@.{n& X
o - KNG AYMoZ - x“m. i . o

\
7 w_ozomﬂv_zMzw% %%wmmazv Q %01 WM~ MUTN Y T

%ol (V2 g

TN §LEINS - WOTTTHASIST ﬁ.«x AL




TS rEn FUIW e et g DX SO VRN Rl el e o R S . PR . e co S o ] . .
.,,_.émmw B G MOOH ook pa T TRl L T 92919d T dyvoa T SaREAQ GBdS TTANIES OVEIO; YOH WYOVIA LI
Z S .gxdfuzw:o_ﬂ_ LEEA Nuap s L j S : o . . S . - Jun
‘SHYOM YINOLIIA . 0o ) SR P _ . R : )
on-ova| "1 SI0M1N0) TOMOTE WSO [ eol - 8 S S T < SNOISIAZY
NOHHOD gaIv10s/ -
clalajvie |1 . g |afziy lsa ]
RN R T ;
"o ST o o P
9lspl - %A e 91STIT x . M B S N 1 I A P S
20N ™MD °) n A : B B o - e o
L 90D u_ o h , TR MK I PR
91 HZIICAE JIEN N EEE .
\
; 4
,.N.
—_ileloy ]
Q .
.M - ﬂ~ ‘O!u
Pl <N
(3
K4
=
- r42 k 8oop .
gl - Gy~ =
g %>
| d
T "
v o | g |8
_ Jo0p . .
9n : 20
’ . [0/
THRVNI | FI3YNT
o1 Rt julorje 19 4s =1H e - =1H
TS 8Y ¥V Pah Lk
3
szrNz . | == sn|
k..otu.:ﬁ '
,
ya By ﬂun(?u G
7] n_ mg.\ st _ >0
NOLLTANNGD i




VR

T M0 90 O

mﬁ:z

Gt 104 Ol M

‘oER0onH [N
‘AQVON TBW SNBNO
‘SNIOM YIIOLIA
*aL7 STONINOGD TYOULITTI WSO

b 4
0

>

¢l |ojol&k

qanve| | |oj0

ANV

LLig

R

:

Q2! TIS - 0e91 24 qIIHaow
HLIM XINO Q3S(1 NOISHIA SIHL

a?onuo.mu% au&uwu.aZngo :
mww_oa Q3G UOE 100AYTT .rzuzﬁzoo un
.. uzoaz ¢

"Q3110Q NMOHS SINIT IHVD 4UV0g JO v
"IONVETIOLYS ‘MY{ SUAISISTY TV
"SNId DNLIDINNOD (VO HIKRIHL — K
"ISIMAIHLD EDIIY SSTINY SHALIDWYD 400!~ ()

TNy Koo -prf) X Ke o . I
b, 4 x x X o . .
X ’ X x X IC . . o
o ax X .
: S 1
[2smd  [ewmow]  [Chomde oy w2
i I % B . .% ~{Xte
x. .
% - X .
o °

2 ke

TRV ™wTg/l 30D S 40 HLINTT 92

¢>'35>-El‘

Y A

S

Kerud>

s b A



RN Tes TS ML R AR RY Fal B
.ﬂﬁ s “HHNgd v &pzm:uuzg gw
.f bR AL

2y

(T nﬂ @ Ovh.,w....r. ™ Nh g&ﬁ.gc
ﬁsarﬂu nﬂ. :m:u.«.E. T sSs0d ‘GRAQY GIN Od - SNOISIAT

\bv ' 8o o 3 J i

ii%!ﬂoé;§§§E§E§§?%£,

AVME n.h..LvSU
AT .&:?»
Eictmindcd B

gﬂﬂ

.l. QDP‘A-F
N

VDNOT ™56

DNOJwwsg

ni¢inlo|Noloje|=|dl 0

é—}du—uﬁﬂ-

A N T 1H9]as SAVTIC SN L Rvay

FA/SEV= T [SeInS e SR SNV

ENESEIETrT B . HIHSCISNYALIOAUNOD |
Rk T OB HVAKXVSZ| 2 |~ -

é

1
a7 u<§ )
Sy ., |20 NOLLARDSRQ.. | N . ' .
Pt Ay ~ | N s ket [PREE. -
B "S- p " = ”



UI0ISE ¥8F0 INOHd g ")) ye)dlvd S G B
Weidn sXuoLm ool AlNS UIMOD W0 0 WY WIQ LIADHID © 1
m —. N ﬂ m ~ ayoN TUW SNZIND b4 | N¥a S _ — UM
e SAUOM YRIOLIIA . 3002 . e

onoya | "UAT STOMINOD TOMDIT Ws9 - [T — | 8ol

) _,__....z§uso_.‘uzii_wﬁ. 2P oA 5

GRS o g, VGS.&J.

!
!
|
|
|

i

%]
z
<
oX
|
Ty
&l
RO

o gme e :
gmu_ . P 136y | —C




[T T

RCE Ao

W@erﬁ.mga%ﬁzg_p.uz.m.? g S e

mmm.e
& ”fwm «;Mmu« b5 MH

g it ,..zdﬁ .t Qggn EK?%

=P TR I

B

B

ES

?

.-

"HYEVIQ LD Y04 9891 € RG TS

P
S
f

,tlx‘.\ a3 w&:

\



K

- ! I
PRIy R ﬁne\ 1t
._...WE n_ﬁsa\cs_v ngsz &

gﬁawss SITVH mzm ,uzgnuuda
K o 0L T 0T SN HO I ZAX NG -
U>9<u.< ﬁc.oa &mEbz SSTIDY uzJ IV sng - W ONEIYD)C wN PR~ -
—éﬂogu FiRTIX ~0i3 TATTrIma vllﬂNsNu, }
....... yrezlizhegs | T (SEO MAINGY T YZ I 1
C9rZE X | T qge9Ls|d-avL i —
ez -eZl | | ARG EJHFGYT |- T
oI -2eX !\ T e eS| 5 i
T IR TS 89T co MOTAL ) 3L GO HSIE . : i
- i-.nmx.-aﬂw mﬂ G T - 1LsngTasd b : ] B
IO A9 }3338¢reuzwm¢$ sy _
S+ T L L ..mm?.. s | ' \
S HRIYT HIoR =58° : ;\.T - Co
ARy 92T =YD Il
TIMIYRZ LS It
m«.vnsw Nm«.w 7 “
H_B.muma —arx =12 | ”
AR mzo_BmzzS xu§

©% @.Jw!etoseleleaot.? L o e
N "__.r“rlu..w llllllll — By S 9|

.rl._— -y SN . ”_ . : : Py

Nt B t ; ._ HIRE _ i

VT g T Af : joil

1 “n “ ! _w Sl * w.

— = - ! t | H

i @ % e

Al . ) 1k R IRY
i o E: i N
oy ! A H L ; s
. B Zi . A5 l m
] SIPOS sl Is i
. £ 2 -{
: . ooty | .

wwgel




REAR VIEW OF V.D.U.

INVERTED  —~___|

PFOR. NOTORDLA V.QUCPC 1628
HOUNTED AS SHOWN. POR PHILLIPS
V.0.UL, MOUNTED ON OPPOSAE SIDR

5

._

REAR VIEW OF COHPUER .
. INVERTED  ~~__|

-t

.. RACK®

—

To ViM.!

R FERFIEEFEEL] EEEEL

|

Ll TG RIBBON CABLE INTERCONNECTIONS . -

e

JRETIo. Dz.vwo‘;nﬁ.n..gmu,w.xx.u... L B




09I2d -~ T = TR T =L . s T
10913d JO LNOAVT ININOIWGD - 0191 'S N JN!MVZIG

g
8

: 2. SR
U=TB

e

RSAUC

op

1

Sz
4z
o

KoLoga Wvdid-1d

s.¢5 5 1 ¢

1091 Od

- -
19~ SLO VI

| 3noav e sz HIOD <54
- azy -
QINTROS TINTTK - ‘ECI

cewasaﬁg'azmz?mg -1q

sL.0 g3Y-94-

"FAUITSVI WO W Tad VSYHEY:

T QWYT SSNI WORK Qv IDNVI0 NV SVHTTY)
'0°sd O3S GVS'! HDJVB ANISTYSYH LD
“ALoN

GSM ELECTRICAL CONTROLS LYD. |DRG.No. - . -

M 1739,

VICTORIA WORKS,
QUEENS MILL ROAD,

g

DANL |. Jig

CKD.

NNECTIONS. FOR PC.1620 & Pleot . -
nEReArsre . 2nALhS - . .

Compm AAY G AP Pt D, IN

.GENERAL ARRANGEHENT AND CO

REVISIONS
TITLE




	DOC190710-016
	DOC190710-017

